SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Group: 1
Program: Whole-of-Portfolio
Question No. SBE14/103

Senator Ludwig asked the following written question from the 20 November and 11 December 2014 hearings.

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:

1. Provide a list of all formal functions or forms of hospitality conducted for the Minister, include:

a) The guest list of each function

b)The party or individual who initiated the request for the function
¢) The menu, program or list of proceedings of the function d)A list of drinks consumed at the function

2. Provide a list of the current wine, beer or other alcoholic beverages in stock or on order in the Minister’s office. Breakdown by item, quantity and cost.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:
la-b: The Attorney-General attended two functions which included official ministerial hospitality for the period 31 May to 11 December 2014.

Source of request Breakdown of Attendees

Attorney-General's
Office

1 Attorney-General

2 Chief of Staff, AGO

3. Deputy Chief of Staff, AGO

4. National Security Adviser, AGO

5 A/g Assistant Adviser, AGO

6. A/g Commissioner, AFP

7-8. 2 x AGD officials

9-10. 2 x AFP officials

11-12. 2 x ASIO officials

Attorney-General

Chief of Staff, AGO

Principal Adviser, AGO

National Security Adviser, AGO

Departmental Liaison Officer - National Security, AGO NZ Attorney-General

Private Secretary, NZ Attorney-General

Director, NZ Government Communications Security Bureau NZ High Commissioner

0. Assistant Director, NZ Intelligence Service

Attorney-General's
Office
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The Minister for Justice attended four functions which included official ministerial hospitality for the period 31 May to 11 December 2014.

Source of request

Breakdown of Attendees

Minister for Justice's
Office
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11-12.

13-17.

Minister for Justice

Chief of Staff, MFJO

Adviser, MFJO

Adviser, MFJO

Attorney-General

Minister for Finance

Minister for Small Business

Parliamentary Secretaries to the Prime Minister, the Minister for Finance, and the Minister for Foreign Affairs

Advisers to the Minister for Communications and the Minister for Small Business

Federal Members for Forde, La Trobe, Macarthur, Robertson and Swan

18-20. Senators Boyce, Edwards, and Parry
21. President, Queensland Police Union
22-23. President and Secretary, Police Association of NSW
24-25. President and Chief Executive Officer, AFP Association
26. President, The Police Association (Victoria)
27. President, Police Association of Tasmania
28. President, Police Association of South Australia
29. President, Western Australia Police Union
30. Vice President, New Zealand Police Association
31. Executive Member, Northern Territory Police Association
32. President, Police Federation of Australia
33-34. Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Senior Policy Adviser, Police Federation of Australia
Minister for Justice's | 1. Minister for Justice
Office 2. EA/Office Manager, MFJO
3. Adviser, MFJO
4. Adviser, MFJO
5. Adviser, MFJO
6. Integrity Commissioner, ACLEI
7-10. 4 x ACLEI officials
11. Representative for the CEO, ACC
12. Representative for the CEO, AUSTRAC
13. CEO, ACBPS
14. Representative for the CEO, CrimTrac
15. A/g Deputy Commissioner Operations, AFP
16. A/g MPRS AFP
17. Representative for the Chair of the Parliamentary Joint Committee on ACLEI
18. Deputy Secretary, Department of Agriculture
19. Representative for the CDPP Commissioner
20. Deputy Secretary, AGD


Source of request Breakdown of Attendees

Minister for Justice
Adviser, MFJO
Adviser, MFJO

Minister for Justice's | 1
2
3.
4. A/g Chief Operation Officer, AFP
5
6

Office

Integrity Commissioner, ACLEI
) Executive Director, ACC
7-14 8 x Members of AFP Association
15. CEO, Resolve
16. Design Manager, Resolve
17-20. Federal Members for Batman, Forde, Fowler and La Trobe
21-22. 2 x AFP officials

Minister for Justice's | 1. Minister for Justice
Office 2 Chief of Staff, MFJO
3 Office Manager, MFJO
4. Adviser, MFJO

5. Adviser, MFJO

6 Attorney-General

7 Chief of Staff, AGO

8. Adviser, AGO

9. Adviser, AGO

10. Prime Minister

11. Chief of Staff, PMO

12. Deputy Prime Minister
13. Minister for Justice

14. Minister for Immigration
15. Chief of Staff, MFAO

16. Minister for Social Services

17. Assistant Minister for Education

18. Minister for Veterans Affairs

19. Minister for Human Services

20. President of the Senate

21. Chair, Parliamentary Joint Committee on Law Enforcement
(PICLE)

22-23. 3 x Members of PICLE

25-31. Commissioner, AFP plus 6 x AFP officials
32. Ms Nicole Mayo, A/g CEO, CrimTrac

33. Mr Chris Dawson, CEO, ACC

34. Ms Judith Lind, Executive Director, ACC

35. Mr Rob Comall, A/g Integrity Commissioner
36-37. 2 x AGD officials

lc-d: The Department does not hold this information.

2: The Department does not hold this information.

